ONE HUNDRED SEVENTH LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 313

Introduced by Day, 49.

WHEREAS, the 2022 Nebraska State Cheer & Dance Competition was held from February 17 through February 19 at the Heartland Events Center in Grand Island; and

WHEREAS, Gretna High School's 20 varsity cheerleaders competed in the Class A Cheer non-tumbling category at the Nebraska State Cheer & Dance Competition; and

WHEREAS, the Gretna High School cheerleaders began working on their routine and choreography in October 2021; and

WHEREAS, their routine consisted of two pom sections and a crowd-leading cheer; and

WHEREAS, months of hard work culminated in the team making history and bringing home the first ever state cheer championship for Gretna; and

WHEREAS, the Gretna High School cheerleaders showcased strength, confidence, dedication, and spirit; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature recognizes the academic, athletic, and artistic achievements of the youth of our state.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SEVENTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates the Gretna High School Cheer Team on winning the 2022 Class A State Cheer Championship.
- 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Gretna High School and the Gretna High School cheer coach, Sarah Chagnon.